FDP Subaward Amendment
Amendment No [ 1 | Subaward No | UNR-21-49

Pass-Through Entity (PTE) . Subrecipient
I Board of Regents, Nevada System of Higher Education | Entity Name |Washoe County Sheriff's Office |
ospadmin@unr.edu | Contact Email Isogrants@washoecounty.us |
Michelle Berry | Principal Investigator | Ransford Vawters |

Project Title |Opioid/Narcotics Treatment Program |
PTE/Prime Award NO.I 6H79T1081732 | Awarding Agency IOther [type in agency]SAMHSA |

Cumulative Budget Period(s) ‘ Amount Funded This Action Total Amount of Funds Obligated to Date
Agreement Start Date’ (End Date of Latest Budget Period)
Start Date:[09/30/2020 | End Date: [ 09/20/2021 | | § 138,044.93 | $ 207,067.40 |

(Unique Entity Identifier - May leave |

Subrecipient Cost Share D Subject to FFATA I:' Subrecipient UE kit unchanged from prior Agreement)

Amendment(s) to Original Terms and Conditions
This Amendment revises the above-referenced Subaward Agreement as follows:

[ ]Additional Budget Period
|:| No Cost Extension

[ ] Additional Funding
Additional funding in the amount of |$ 138,044.93 |is hereby obligated to this Subaward.

|:| Deobligation

Carryover is [ Not Applicable |

|:| Carryover Authorized

D Detailed Budgetlscope Of WOrkINOtice Of Award Attached (Specify if the Budget and Scope of Work are "New", "Revised", or "Supplemental" in dropdown or "Other")

IE' Other (See Below)

In all other respects, Subaward Agreement No. UNR-21-49 remains in full force and effect.

For clarity: all amounts stated in this amendment are in United States Dollars.
All other terms and conditions of this Subaward Agreement remain in full force and effect.

By an Authorized Official of PTE: By an Authorized Official of Subrecipient:

Date Date
Name Name
Title Title

Revised 2/2021



	Blank Page

	Subrecipient Signature Name: 
	SubrecipientSignatureTitle: 
	PTEEntityName: Board of Regents, Nevada System of Higher Education
	PTEPI: Michelle Berry
	PTEFederalAwardNo: 6H79TI081732
	ProjectTitle: Opioid/Narcotics Treatment Program
	AmountFundedThisAction: 138044.93
	TotalFederalFundsObligated: 207067.40
	PTESignatureDate: 
	PTESignatureName: 
	PTESignatureTitle: 
	SubrecipientSignatureDate: 
	AmendmentNumber: 1
	SubEntityName: Washoe County Sheriff's Office
	SubPI: Ransford Vawters
	SubawardNumber: UNR-21-49
	SubEmail: sogrants@washoecounty.us
	PTEEmail: ospadmin@unr.edu
	NCEEndDate: 09/29/2021
	AwardingAgency: [Other [type in agency]SAMHSA]
	CS: Off
	Time&Money: Off
	NCX: Off
	AddFund: Yes
	AddTerms: Yes
	Deob: Off
	CFTerm: If carryover is not automatic, the "Total Amount of Funds Obligated to Date" stated above may not reflect the actual balance available. The Subrecipient is responsible for tracking unobligated balances and subsequent carryover approvals from prior budget periods. In the event that funding was not fully expended by the Subrecipient during the prior period, the Subrecipient is not authorized to use funds from any prior periods, unless approval is granted by the PTE.
	NCXText: This is a No Cost Extension. This Subaward end date is hereby extended through
	AddFundText1: Additional funding in the amount of
	AddFundText2: is hereby obligated to this Subaward.
	Deobligation: 
	CFAmount: 
	CFFrom2: 
	CFTo2: 
	CFText3: to period
	CFText5: -
	BudgetIncrease: 138044.93
	CFText1: Carryover of unobligated balances in the amount of
	FFATA: Off
	CFAllowed: Carryover is allowed across all budget periods.
	CODD: [Not Applicable]
	DeobText: This Subaward funding is decreased in the amount of
	StartDate: 09/30/2020
	EndDate: 09/29/2021
	CFText2: from period
	DeobText2: from period
	CFFrom1: 
	CFText4: -
	CFTo1: 
	DeobFrom1: 
	DeobTo1: 
	DeobText3: -
	OtherText: In all other respects, Subaward Agreement No. UNR-21-49 remains in full force and effect.
	COCB: Off
	CFAuth: is hereby authorized.
	UEI: 
	CFNotAllowed: Carryover across budget periods requires prior approval.
	BudgetSOW: Off
	SOWDD: [Select from drop down or type in [Revise as needed]]
	BudgetText: is incorporated by attachment to this Amendment.
	AddBudget: Additional budget period
	POPExtensionStartDate: 
	POPExtensionEndDate: 09/29/2021
	POPText: is hereby added to this Subaward. 
	POPto:  -


