
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1TMP-4838 Name:

Status:Type: Grant Consent Agenda

File created: In control:3/24/2021 Sheriff

On agenda: Final action:4/13/2021

Title: Recommendation to accept the 2021 Opioid Narcotics Treatment Program Amendment #1
supplemental funding [amount not to exceed $138,044.93, no County match required] as
administered through the University Of Nevada, Reno to be used for the creation of an Opioid
Treatment Program within the Washoe County Regional Detention Facility, for the retroactive grant
period of September 30, 2020 - September 29, 2021, and if approved, authorize Sheriff Balaam to
execute grant award documentation, and direct the Comptroller’s Office to make the necessary
budget amendments. Sheriff. (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 04-13-21 - Sheriff - DSU-Opioid-Narcotics Treatment Program [$138,044.pdf, 2. UNR-21-
49_Berry_sub_WCSO_fe1, 3. UNR-21-49 Mod 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Recommendation to accept the 2021 Opioid Narcotics Treatment Program Amendment #1 supplemental
funding [amount not to exceed $138,044.93, no County match required] as administered through the University
Of Nevada, Reno to be used for the creation of an Opioid Treatment Program within the Washoe County
Regional Detention Facility, for the retroactive grant period of September 30, 2020 - September 29, 2021, and
if approved, authorize Sheriff Balaam to execute grant award documentation, and direct the Comptroller’s
Office to make the necessary budget amendments. Sheriff. (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE
ACTION

Washoe County Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

